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the amount shall be levied, collected and paid in the same man-
ner as tuition is now collected and paid free high school distriets
for the schooling of nonresident pupils, as provided in sections
496) to 4960 of the statutes.

3. No district maintaining a first-class state graded school of-
fering a course of instruction in the ninth and tenth grades shall
be privileged to colleet pay for tuition as provided in this see-
tion, unless the course of study shall have heen especially ap-
proved by the state superintendent, and unless the work done in
the ninth and tenth grades shall have been efficient and espe-
cially approved by the inspector of state graded schools for the
year in which the tuition for nonresident pupils is demanded.
And provided further that the teaching force in the school shall
have been adequate for giving instruction in the first eight
grades and in the ninth and tenth grades, and that the work
done in the first cight grades shall have been efficient and up
to the standard required for state graded schools as set by the
state superintendent.

Section 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June 10, 1915.

No. 296, A.] [Published June 12, 1915.

CHAPTER 195.

AN ACT to provide for the participation of the state of Wiscon-
sin in the celebration of the semicentennial anniversary of the
act of emancipation to be held at Chicago, Illinois, in the year
‘1915, and making an appropriation.

The people of the Stale of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SeEcTioN 1. There is crcated a committee to be composed of
three members to cooperate with the committee of eleven previ-
ously appointed to represent the state of Wisconsin in the cele-
bration of the semicentennial anniversary of the act of emanei-
pation, to be held at Chicago, Illinois, in the year 1915. The
said committee shall be appointed by the governor, and shall or-
ganize by electing from among its members a president and secre-
tary, neither of whom shall receive compensation for his services.

SEcTION 2. The said committee shall direct, supervise, en-
courage and promote an appropriate exhibit to represent this
. state at the said celebration.

SecTioN 3. The members of said committee shall receive no
compensation for their services, but shall be entitled to the actual
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necessary expenses incurred in carrving out the provisions of this
act.

SeetioN 4. The said cemmittee shall with'n thirty days after
the close of such celebration file with the govereer a full detailed
report, showing character of exhibit made and moneys expendel
and shall make such preliminary reports at any time as may be
requested by the governer,

SecTioN 5. There is appropriated to the sa’'d comnittee out
of any money in the treasury, not oiherwise appropriaied, the
sum of two thousand five hutd:ed dollars or o mucly thereof as
may he neeessary to carvy cut the provisions of this act.  Snch
money shall be paid by the state ticasurer, en the warrant of the
seeretary of state, issued up:n a reguisition signe:d by the presi-
dent and seeretary of said committee accompanied by an estimate
of the expense for the paymeut of which the money so drawn is
to be applied. .

SkcrioN 6. This aet shall fake effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June 10, 1915.

No. 394, A.] | Published June 12, 1915,
CHAPTER 196.

AN ACT to ereate section 943d of the statutes, relating to the use
of premiums received Ly eities on bonds issued and sold.
The people of the Stale of Wisconsin, representcd in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

Skerion 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to
read: Section 943d. Whenever any bonds issued by any eity
shall be sold for a sum exceeding their par value and acerued in-
terest the premium so received for said bonds shall not he eredited
to or used for the purpose for which suid bonds shall have heen
issued, but said premium shall be set apart in the sinking fund
for the purpose of and be used in paying the first installment of
principal aceruing on said bonds,

SecrioN 2. Al aets or parts of aets in so far as they contra-
vene the provisions of this act, including the provisions of any
city charter, ave hereby repealed.

SkerioN 3. This act shall take effect upen passage and pub-
lication.

Approved June 10, 1915.



